

To, Corporate Relations Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400023 BSE Code No. 507880

Listing Compliance, National Stock Exchange India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - (East). Mumbai - 400051. <u>NSE Code - VIPIND</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that Link In-time India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificate from shareholder as per the details provided in the documents enclosed herewith.

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after completion of necessary formalities and receipt of relevant documents from the shareholder.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For V.I.P. INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Anand Daga Company Secretary & Head - Legal

VIP INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: DGP House, 5th Floor, 88C, Old Prabhadevi Road, Mumbai 400 025. INDIA. TEL: +91 (22) 6653 9000 FAX: +91 (22) 6653 9089 EMAIL: corpcomm@vipbags.com WEB: www.vipbags.com CIN - L25200MH1968PLC013914 Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

instamisreports@linkintime.co.in <instamisreports@linkintime.co.in> Thu 6/22/2023 4:00 AM

To:Neetu Kashiramka <neetu.kashiramka@vipbags.com>;Anand Daga <anand.daga@vipbags.com>;Saurabh Pandit <saurabh.pandit@vipbags.com>;Neha Sangam <neha.sangam@vipbags.com>;Rohan Naik <rohan.naik@vipbags.com>

Cc:jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in <jaya.suvarna@linkintime.co.in>

1 attachments (1,003 KB) ID17498.pdf;

Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

Client Name : VIP Industries Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
21 Jun 2023	0044288	THE CENTRAL BANK EXECUTOR & TRUSTEE CO.	5182	4278126 - 4280125	2000	Lost By Holder

Regards Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.

67917

10

The Registrer Link Intime India put (+ J Vi Khroli, Mumbai

Sub- Duplicate certificate cum Transmission.

Respected six/Madani,

I, pooje H Khadka want to state that original ceretiticate misplace of any where. So, I Request you to please issue anplicate and do the transmission. I am sending you following documents

for inquance of duplicate certificate and transmi ssion -

1. pan, Aathor, Cancelled cheque (prhadks)

2. Death cortificate original (M Taleyarkhaw)

- 3. 152-1,2,3,4,5,13
- 4. client master-xervx-sell ottested

S. will/probate, Deed of Release - xerseq - True copy with motory

- 6 Attidavit (D-E), Form-A
- 7. Boud-E, fom-B.

: therefor Request you to please do process for Tono-smission & Duplicate certificate. Your's faithfully

2.4. xA

Pooja H. phodra

INK Intime MUMBAI - 400 083. 2 9 HAY 2023 R63 1017365 Temogy